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Semester Students Credits Students Credits Students Credits
Spring 2016 3,394 46,606.5 4,105 27,860.0 7,499 74,466.5

45.3% 62.6% 54.7% 37.4%
Spring 2017 3,303 45,381.0 4,026 27,253.0 7,329 72,634.0

45.1% 62.5% 54.9% 37.5%
Spring 2018 3,125 43,387.0 4,124 28,130.5 7,249 71,517.5

43.1% 60.7% 56.9% 39.3%
Spring 2019 2,978 41,626.0 4,016 27,420.5 6,994 69,046.5

42.6% 60.3% 57.4% 39.7%
Spring 2020 2,839 39,382.0     3,879 26,631.0      6,718 66,013.0

42.3% 59.7% 57.7% 40.3%
Spring 2021 2,287 32,074.5     3,489 23,749.5      5,776 55,824.0

39.6% 57.5% 60.4% 42.5%
1 year % Change 

2020 - 2021 -19.4% -18.6% -10.1% -10.8% -14.0% -15.4%
3 year % Change 

2018 - 2021 -26.8% -26.1% -15.4% -15.6% -20.3% -21.9%
5 year % Change 

2016 - 2021 -32.6% -31.2% -15.0% -14.8% -23.0% -25.0%

Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - February 4, 2021
IR - Spring 2021 enrollment and profile 5 year compare.xlsx
http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book/
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Spring 2016 Spring 2017 Spring 2018 Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021
Semester

http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book/


N % N % N % N % N % N %
Enrollment 
Total Headcount 7,499 7,329 7,249 6,994 6,718 5,776 -14.0% -20.3% -23.0%
Full-time 3,394 45.3% 3,303 45.1% 3,125 43.1% 2,978 42.6% 2,839 42.3% 2,287 39.6% -19.4% -26.8% -32.6%
Part-time 4,105 54.7% 4,026 54.9% 4,124 56.9% 4,016 57.4% 3,879 57.7% 3,489 60.4% -10.1% -15.4% -15.0%
Heacount FTE* 4,772 4,655 4,510 4,326 4,141 3,458 -16.5% -23.3% -27.5%
Credit Hours
Total Credit Hours 74,466.5 72,634.0 71,517.5 69,046.5 66,013.0 55,824.0   -15.4% -21.9% -25.0%
Full-time 46,606.5 62.6% 45,381.0 62.5% 43,387.0 60.7% 41,626.0 60.3% 39,382.0 59.7% 32,074.5   57.5% -18.6% -26.1% -31.2%
Part-time 27,860.0 37.4% 27,253.0 37.5% 28,130.5 39.3% 27,420.5 39.7% 26,631.0 40.3% 23,750      42.5% -10.8% -15.6% -14.8%
Credit Hour FTE** 4,964 4,842 4,768 4,603 4,401 3,722 -15.4% -21.9% -25.0%
Gender
Male 3,739 49.9% 3,682 50.2% 3,635 50.1% 3,339 47.7% 3,071       43.9% 2,423         36.1% -21.1% -33.3% -35.2%
Female 3,754 50.1% 3,639 49.7% 3,487 48.1% 3,260 46.6% 3,064       45.6% 2,783         48.2% -9.2% -20.2% -25.9%
Unknown 6 0.1% 8 0.1% 127 1.8% 395 5.6% 583 8.7% 570 9.9% -2.2% 348.8% 9400.0%
Race/Ethnicity 
Hispanic/Latino 1,498 20.0% 1,586 21.6% 1,618 22.3% 1,580 22.6% 1,634       24.3% 1,376         23.8% -15.8% -15.0% -8.1%
Amer Indian/Alaskan Nat 32 0.4% 23 0.3% 22 0.3% 15 0.2% 16 0.2% 11 0.2% -31.3% -50.0% -65.6%
Asian 433 5.8% 421 5.7% 445 6.1% 412 5.9% 402 6.0% 394 6.8% -2.0% -11.5% -9.0%
Black/African American 377 5.0% 355 4.8% 361 5.0% 355 5.1% 323 4.8% 284 4.9% -12.1% -21.3% -24.7%
Nat Hawaiian/Pac Islander 14 0.2% 11 0.2% 13 0.2% 9 0.1% 10 0.1% 10 0.2% 0.0% -23.1% -28.6%
White 4,429 59.1% 4,301 58.7% 4,162 57.4% 3,966 56.7% 3,692       55.0% 3,175         55.0% -14.0% -23.7% -28.3%
Unknown 575 7.7% 500 6.8% 491 6.8% 504 7.2% 496 7.4% 393 6.8% -20.8% -20.0% -31.7%
2 or more races 141 1.9% 132 1.8% 137 1.9% 153 2.2% 145 2.2% 133 2.3% -8.3% -2.9% -5.7%

Age (Mean/Median/Mode)
18 & younger 1,273 17.0% 1,218 16.6% 1,246 17.2% 1,193 17.1% 1,106 16.5% 976 16.9% -11.8% -21.7% -23.3%
19-20 2,591 34.6% 2,545 34.7% 2,524 34.8% 2,451 35.0% 2,323 34.6% 1,947 33.7% -16.2% -22.9% -24.9%
21-24 1,956 26.1% 1,917 26.2% 1,861 25.7% 1,741 24.9% 1,743 25.9% 1,425 24.7% -18.2% -23.4% -27.1%
25-34 1,053 14.0% 1,089 14.9% 1,035 14.3% 1,033 14.8% 1,016 15.1% 921 15.9% -9.4% -11.0% -12.5%
35-64 578 7.7% 519 7.1% 536 7.4% 533 7.6% 486 7.2% 488 8.4% 0.4% -9.0% -15.6%
65+ 46 0.6% 38 0.5% 46 0.6% 41 0.6% 42 0.6% 19 0.3% -54.8% -58.7% -58.7%
Unknown 2 0.0% 3 0.0% 1 0.0% 2 0.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

*Based on IPEDS definition, Headcount FTE = All Full-Time students + (Part-Time Students * .335737) 

**Based on IPEDS definition, Credit Hours FTE = Total Credit Hours / 15

(23 / 20 / 19) (23 / 20 / 19) (22 /20 / 19) (23 / 20 / 19) (23 / 20 / 19)(23 / 20 / 19)

County College of Morris
Official 10th Day - Demographic Comparison

Spring 2016 - 2021

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021

Beginning in fall 2012, new standards for the reclassification of federal data on race and ethnicity was implemented.  The 2-question format was adopted with '2 or more races' referring to non-Hispanic/Latinos only.

1 Year % 
Change

3 Year % 
Change

5 Year % 
Change

Spring 2018Spring 2017Spring 2016



N % N % N % N % N % N %

County College of Morris
Official 10th Day - Demographic Comparison

Spring 2016 - 2021

Spring 2019 Spring 2020 Spring 2021 1 Year % 
Change

3 Year % 
Change

5 Year % 
Change

Spring 2018Spring 2017Spring 2016

Registration Status
First-Time 298 4.0% 300 4.1% 298 4.1% 230 3.3% 196 2.9% 148 2.6% -24.5% -50.3% -50.3%
Transfer 473 6.3% 427 5.8% 371 5.1% 367 5.2% 380 5.7% 262 4.5% -31.1% -29.4% -44.6%
Readmit 794 10.6% 660 9.0% 635 8.8% 651 9.3% 597 8.9% 565 9.8% -5.4% -11.0% -28.8%
Continuing 5,934 79.1% 5,942 81.1% 5,945 82.0% 5,746 82.2% 5,545       82.5% 4,801         83.1% -13.4% -19.2% -19.1%
Degree Type
A.A. 1,337 17.8% 1,229 16.8% 1,231 17.0% 1,184 16.9% 1129 16.8% 935 16.2% -17.2% -24.0% -30.1%
A.S. 2,864 38.2% 2,782 38.0% 2,759 38.1% 2,574 36.8% 2447 36.4% 2065 35.8% -15.6% -25.2% -27.9%
A.A.S. 2,026 27.0% 2,117 28.9% 2,151 29.7% 2,085 29.8% 1951 29.0% 1752 30.3% -10.2% -18.5% -13.5%
A.F.A. 306 4.1% 267 3.6% 225 3.1% 233 3.3% 249 3.7% 204 3.5% -18.1% -9.3% -33.3%
Certificate 23 0.3% 20 0.3% 13 0.2% 11 0.2% 8 0.1% 10 0.2% 25.0% -23.1% -56.5%
Certificate of Achievement 56 0.7% 67 0.9% 65 0.9% 64 0.9% 142 2.1% 149 2.6% 4.9% 129.2% 166.1%
Non-Matriculated 887 11.8% 847 11.6% 805 11.1% 843 12.1% 792 11.8% 661 11.4% -16.5% -17.9% -25.5%
County of Origin
Morris 5,917 78.9% 5,820 79.4% 5,826 80.4% 5,681 81.2% 5,429       80.8% 4,620         80.0% -14.9% -20.7% -21.9%
Sussex 494 6.6% 462 6.3% 424 5.8% 365 5.2% 379 5.6% 331 5.7% -12.7% -21.9% -33.0%
Essex 417 5.6% 410 5.6% 388 5.4% 349 5.0% 320 4.8% 290 5.0% -9.4% -25.3% -30.5%
Passaic 220 2.9% 210 2.9% 158 2.2% 160 2.3% 147 2.2% 134 2.3% -8.8% -15.2% -39.1%
Warren 219 2.9% 206 2.8% 228 3.1% 238 3.4% 250 3.7% 205 3.5% -18.0% -10.1% -6.4%
Other NJ County 188 2.5% 195 2.7% 187 2.6% 143 2.0% 146 2.2% 148 2.6% 1.4% -20.9% -21.3%
Unknown NJ County 25 0.3% 12 0.2% 25 0.3% 36 0.5% 30 0.4% 29 0.5% -3.3% 16.0% 16.0%
Out-of-State 19 0.3% 14 0.2% 13 0.2% 22 0.3% 17 0.3% 19 0.3% 11.8% 46.2% 0.0%



Five Year Spring Enrollment Comparison by
Degree Type and Program

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 % Change % Change % Change

Associates in Arts
090199 A.A. 1129 Communications 151 143 143 142 127 93 -26.8% -35.0% -38.4%
240101 A.A. 1134 Human Services Option 107 95 81 78 69 60 -13.0% -25.9% -43.9%
240101 A.A. 1160 Humanities/Intl Studies Option 31 30 27 37 35 24 -31.4% -11.1% -22.6%
240101 A.A. 1132 Lib Arts & Sci - Broadcasting Arts & Technology Option 43 49 47 49 56 46 -17.9% -2.1% 7.0%
240101 A.A. 1133 Journalism Emphasis 42 38 28 31 29 25 -13.8% -10.7% -40.5%
240101 A.A. 1140 Art - Liberal Arts and Sciences 1 -100.0%
240101 A.A. 1190 Humanities Music Option 67 54 42 44 43 35 -18.6% -16.7% -47.8%
240101 A.A. 1130 Humanities/Social Science Option 880 796 842 783 744 623 -16.3% -26.0% -29.2%
500999 A.A. 2006 Musical Theatre 16 24 20 20 26 29 11.5% 45.0% 81.3%

Total A.A. 1,337 1,229 1,231 1,184 1,129 935 -17.2% -24.0% -30.1%

Associate in Science
309999 A.S. 2160 Biology Option 333 372 357 329 296 247 -16.6% -30.8% -25.8%
520201 A.S. 2110 Business Administration 982 912 980 931 899 776 -13.7% -20.8% -21.0%
309999 A.S. 2152 Chemistry Option 76 58 48 50 48 34 -29.2% -29.2% -55.3%
110701 A.S. 2500 Computer Science 235 259 249 242 211 169 -19.9% -32.1% -28.1%
430107 A.S. 2950 Criminal Justice 425 427 425 398 385 280 -27.3% -34.1% -34.1%
131209 A.S. 2940 Early Childhood Education 137 121 120 113 68 64 -5.9% -46.7% -53.3%
131209 A.S. 2941 Child and Family Studies 72 96 33.3%
141301 A.S. 2180 Engineering Science 167 179 166 143 134 113 -15.7% -31.9% -32.3%
310505 A.S. 2960 Exercise Science 266 210 191 185 156 122 -21.8% -36.1% -54.1%
500999 A.S. 2170 Music Recording Option 62 65 59 44 42 44 4.8% -25.4% -29.0%
500999 A.S. 2171 Electronic Music Option 23 21 18 18 29 26 -10.3% 44.4% 13.0%
510803 A.S. 2155 Occupational Therapy Assistant 71 52 51 36 33 21 -36.4% -58.8% -70.4%
440401 A.S. 2260 Public Administration 19 27 20 12 2 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
309999 A.S. 2150 Mathematics Option 57 64 44 47 44 47 6.8% 6.8% -17.5%
512201 A.S. 2156 Public Health 11 15 31 26 28 26 -7.1% -16.1% 136.4%
309999 A.S. 2151 Mathematic/Science Option

Total A.S. 2,864 2,782 2,759 2,574 2,447 2,065 -15.6% -25.2% -27.9%



Five Year Spring Enrollment Comparison by
Degree Type and Program

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 % Change % Change % Change

Associate in Applied Science
490102 A.A.S. 3640 Aviation Flight Technology 17 5 1 -100.0% -100.0%
410101 A.A.S. 3330 Biotechnology 21 24 9 9 6 2 -66.7% -77.8% -90.5%
510904 A.A.S. 3340 Paramedic Science 13
529999 A.A.S. 3400 Business Career 23 29 46 53 54 53 -1.9% 15.2% 130.4%
529999 A.A.S. 3403 Marketing - Business Career 1 -100.0%
410301 A.A.S. 3450 Chemical Technology 7 7 13 8 3 3 0.0% -76.9% -57.1%
410301 A.A.S. 3451 Environmental Science Option 4 8 5 2 2 1 -50.0% -80.0% -75.0%
521201 A.A.S. 3509 Computer Information Sys:
521201 A.A.S. 3500 CIS - Computer Science Option 7 1 -100.0% -100.0%
521201 A.A.S. 3501 CIS - Management Information Systems Option 31 21 10 5 2 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
521201 A.A.S. 3502 CIS - Technical Support Option 42 18 8 2 1 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
521201 A.A.S. 3503 Administrative Support Option 11 4 1 1 1 1 0.0% 0.0% -90.9%
521201 A.A.S. 3504 Game Development Option 58 67 69 62 56 52 -7.1% -24.6% -10.3%
110103 A.A.S. 3525 Information Technology 53 120 146 152 130 -14.5% 8.3%
110801 A.A.S. 3530 Digital Media Technology 61 81 75 66 53 56 5.7% -25.3% -8.2%
150303 A.A.S. 3600 Electronics Engr Tech: 67 66 78 58 62 47 -24.2% -39.7% -29.9%
150303 A.A.S. 3601 Biomedical Equipment Option 11 14 7 9 5 8 60.0% 14.3% -27.3%
150305 A.A.S 3651 Networking Opt - Telecommunications Systems Technology 1 -100.0%
430201 A.A.S 3460 Fire Science Technology 27 27 18 22 9 14 55.6% -22.2% -48.1%
500409 A.A.S. 3560 Graphic Design 119 117 106 92 84 70 -16.7% -34.0% -41.2%
520901 A.A.S. 3420 Hospitality Management 49 55 44 36 32 31 -3.1% -29.5% -36.7%
120503 A.A.S. 3425 Culinary Arts & Science 57 47 41 36 26 19 -26.9% -53.7% -66.7%
520901 A.A.S. 3434 Restaurant & Culinary Management Option 35 23 15 12 13 7 -46.2% -53.3% -80.0%
010101 A.A.S. 3321 Agribusiness Option 14 13 26 19 15 16 6.7% -38.5% 14.3%
010101 A.A.S. 3320 Landscape Management & Design 41 38 38 29 25 19 -24.0% -50.0% -53.7%
010101 A.A.S. 3324 Turf & Turfgrass Management Option 12 11 8 6 10 7 -30.0% -12.5% -41.7%
150805 A.A.S. 3700 Mechanical Engr Tech 152 141 158 150 163 138 -15.3% -12.7% -9.2%
150000 A.A.S. 3720 Mechatronics Engr Tech
513801 A.A.S. 3800 Nursing 899 952 942 933 874 792 -9.4% -15.9% -11.9%
500605 A.A.S. 3550 Photography 31 38 36 37 30 27 -10.0% -25.0% -12.9%
500605 A.A.S. 3551 Virtual Reality 2 2 1 -50.0%
510911 A.A.S. 3840 Radiography 157 177 198 213 205 187 -8.8% -5.6% 19.1%
510908 A.A.S. 3850 Respiratory Therapy 51 61 68 70 64 56 -12.5% -17.6% 9.8%
159999 A.A.S. 3510 Technical Studies 1 2 2 1 1 -50.0% 0.0%
150305 A.A.S. 3650 Telecommunications Sys Tech 4 3 2 1 -100.0% -100.0%
150305 A.A.S. 3651 Networking Option 17 15 6 0 1 -83.3% -94.1%

Total A.A.S. 2,026 2,117 2,151 2,080 1,951 1,752 -10.2% -18.5% -13.5%



Five Year Spring Enrollment Comparison by
Degree Type and Program

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 % Change % Change % Change

Associate in Fine Arts
500799 A.F.A. 4140 Visual Arts Option 100 87 92 77 67 50 -25.4% -45.7% -50.0%
500799 A.F.A. 4150 Drama Option 12 9 2 -100.0% -100.0%
500799 A.F.A. 4170 Dance Option 16 11 10 10 11 8 -27.3% -20.0% -50.0%
500799 A.F.A. 4141 Design 178 160 120 123 133 107 -19.5% -10.8% -39.9%

4142 Animation Option 1 23 38 39 2.6% 3800.0%
Total A.F.A. 306 267 225 233 249 204 -18.1% -9.3% -33.3%

Academic Certificate
151302 ACERT 5710 CAD Tech 11 12 6 5 3 4 33.3% -33.3% -63.6%
190709 ACERT 5134 Early Childhood Development 12 8 7 6 5 6 20.0% -14.3% -50.0%

Total Certif. 23 20 13 11 8 10 25.0% -23.1% -56.5%

Certificate of Achievement

010101 CCERT 0320 Landscape Design CA 3 4 4 8 7 4 -42.9% 0.0% 33.3%
010101 CCERT 0321 Grounds Maintenance CA 1 1
010101 CCERT 0323 Garden Center CA 2 4 2 3 4 4 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
010101 CCERT 0324 Horticulture Apprentice CA
520801 CCERT 0344 Finance CA 2 6 3 7 1 11 1000.0% 266.7% 450.0%
520201 CCERT 0345 Foundations in Business 1 3 200.0%
529999 CCERT 0346 Social Media Marketing and Communications 1
110601 CCERT 0351 System and Application Software CA 1 2 1 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
109999 CCERT 0352 Web Development CA 6 2 8 4 6 6 0.0% -25.0% 0.0%
111003 CCERT 0354 Information Security CA 5 9 18 10 16 10 -37.5% -44.4% 100.0%
110301 CCERT 0356 Administrative Support CA 2 2 -100.0%
110801 CCERT 0360 Media Technology CA 3 3 3 3 3 1 -66.7% -66.7% -66.7%
520703 CCERT 0400 Small Business Management CA 3 3 2 4 11 175.0% 450.0% 266.7%
520901 CCERT 0420 Culinary Arts CA 10 8 6 6 11 4 -63.6% -33.3% -60.0%
120504 CCERT 0421 Restaurant & Event Planning CA 3 1 2 3 2 -33.3% 100.0%
110203 CCERT 0622 Routing CA 2 1 2 2 -100.0% -100.0%
131210 CCERT 0331 CDA Educational Endorsement 3 4 33.3%
150303 CCERT 0625 Mechanical CAD CA 2 4 1 5 1 3 200.0% 200.0% 50.0%
150303 CCERT 0627 Assembly & Testing 1 2 1 1 -100.0% -100.0%



Five Year Spring Enrollment Comparison by
Degree Type and Program

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 % Change % Change % Change

150303 CCERT 0629 Digital Technology CA 1 -100.0%
960000 CCERT 0008 Engineering Design and Advanced Manufacturing 20 39 40 36 31 26 -16.1% -35.0% 30.0%
960000 CCERT 0009 Cybersecurity and Information Protection 19 21 31 47.6%
150805 CCERT 0633 Engineering Technology CA 2 1 1 2 100.0% 0.0%
310505 CCERT 0950 Personal Trainer CA 11 14 10 7 10 6 -40.0% -40.0% -45.5%
240102 CCERT 0011 Culinary Arts and Hospitality 14 17 21.4%
150303 CCERT 0631 Basic Electronics CA 3 2 1 -50.0%
109999 CCERT 0620 Basic Telecommunications CA 1 1 -100.0%
010101 CCERT 0322 Landscape Contractor CA 2 1 2 100.0% 0.0%
109999 CCERT 0621 Systems Networking CA 1

Total CoA 56 67 65 119 142 149 4.9% 129.2% 166.1%

Non-Matriculated
960000 N/M 0000 No Curriculum Specified 342 325 282 296 261 213 -18.4% -24.5% -37.7%
960000 N/M 0001 Challenger Program 82 85 92 76 93 81 -12.9% -12.0% -1.2%
960000 N/M 0003 Academy 98 105 157 140 149 135 -9.4% -14.0% 37.8%
960000 N/M 0004 12th Grade Initiative 1
960000 N/M 0005 Non-Matric w/Prior Degree 91 76 70 86 81 67 -17.3% -4.3% -26.4%
960000 N/M 0010 Non-Matriculated-Visiting Students 217 173 131 159 191 154 -19.4% 17.6% -29.0%
960000 N/M 0012 Non Matric Rutgers Exchange Registration 6 14 9 5 3 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
960000 N/M 0030 30 Credit High School Completion Program 18 19 13 12 5 3 -40.0% -76.9% -83.3%
960000 N/M 6000 Undeclared
960000 N/M 0960 Basic Studies (Prep Studies)
960000 N/M 0961 ESOL 13 10 11 14 9 8 -11.1% -27.3% -38.5%

Total Non-Matriculated 887 847 805 788 792 661 -16.5% -17.9% -25.5%

Degree Type 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 0.00049505 0.001487 0.00248

A.A. 1,337 1,229 1,231 1,184 1,129 935 -17.2% -24.0% -30.1%
A.S. 2,864 2,782 2,759 2,574 2,447 2,065 -15.6% -25.2% -27.9%
A.A.S. 2,026 2,117 2,151 2,080 1,951 1,752 -10.2% -18.5% -13.5%
A.F.A. 306 267 225 233 249 204 -18.1% -9.3% -33.3%
Certificate 23 20 13 11 8 10 25.0% -23.1% -56.5%
Certificate of Achievement 56 67 65 119 142 149 4.9% 129.2% 166.1%
Non-Matriculated 887 847 805 788 792 661 -16.5% -17.9% -25.5%
Total 7,499 7,329 7,249 6,989 6,718 5,776 -14.0% -20.3% -23.0%



 Sections Students Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Class Size

Accounting 16 362 48 1,086 3.2 23
American Sign Language 8 147 24 441 1.6 18
Arabic 1 4 3 12 0.2 4
Art 28 445 76 1,271 5.1 16
Biology 57 1,117 228 4,468 15.2 20
Business 38 762 114 2,286 7.6 20
Chemistry 40 780 99 2,122 6.6 20
Chinese 1 5 3 15 0.2 5
Communications 41 634 123 1,902 8.2 15
Computer Info. Systems 81 1,258 243 3,750 16.2 16
Criminal Justice 25 448 73 1,305 4.9 18
Dance 9 34 19 74 1.3 4
Design 17 174 49 502 3.3 10
Drama 2 15 2 15 0.1 8
Early Childhood Education 7 150 19 436 1.3 21
Economics 15 353 45 1,059 3.0 24
Education 3 40 9 120 0.6 13
Electronics Engineering Tech. 9 111 25 275 1.7 12
ESOL 9 74 50 397 3.3 8
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 17 256 41 601 2.7 15
English 120 2,052 341 5,906 22.7 17
Fire Science Technology 3 10 9 30 0.6 3
French 5 49 15 147 1.0 10
German 3 22 9 66 0.6 7
Graphic Design 13 187 37 533 2.5 14
Health and Wellness 18 225 30 353 2.0 13
Health Education 17 288 46 773 3.1 17
History 39 885 117 2,655 7.8 23
Hospitality Management 20 230 53 630 3.5 12
Human Services 2 50 6 150 0.4 25
Imaging Technology 1 2 3 6 0.2 2
International Studies 3 59 9 177 0.6 20
Italian 4 56 12 168 0.8 14
Japanese 3 26 9 78 0.6 9
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 6 76 21 279 1.4 13
Latin 1 6 3 18 0.2 6
Marketing 15 348 45 1,044 3.0 23
Mathematics 124 2,020 387 6,745 25.8 16
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. 9 154 30 490 2.0 17
Media Studies 9 143 27 429 1.8 16
Music 66 620 116 1,311 7.7 9
Nursing 37 403 262 2,401 17.5 11
Paramedic 1 10 11 110 0.7 10
Philosophy 8 153 24 459 1.6 19
Photography 12 135 34 391 2.3 11
Physics 19 282 55 818 3.7 15
Political Science 6 107 18 321 1.2 18
Portuguese 18 81 37 165 2.5 5
Psychology 44 983 132 2,949 8.8 22

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - All

     FTE 
Faculty

Credit Hours 
Produced



 Sections Students Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Class Size

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - All

     FTE 
Faculty

Credit Hours 
Produced

Public Health 1 11 3 33 0.2 11
Radiography 9 158 33 511 2.2 18
Respiratory Therapy 9 57 30 171 2.0 6
Russian 2 8 6 24 0.4 4
Science 3 74 12 296 0.8 25
Sociology 29 631 87 1,893 5.8 22
Spanish 17 302 51 906 3.4 18
Telecommunications 7 82 22 251 1.5 12

TOTAL 1,127 18,154 3,434.5 55,824 229 16

15 credit hours taught =  1 FTE faculty
Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - Fabruary 4, 2021



 Sections Students Credit Hours Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Class Size

Accounting 11 239 33 717 2.2 22
American Sign Language 2 25 6 75 0.4 13
Art 9 163 23 441 1.5 18
Biology 2 26 8 104 0.5 13
Business 21 444 63 1,332 4.2 21
Chemistry 2 28 5 94 0.3 14
Communications 28 429 84 1,287 5.6 15
Computer Info. Systems 29 476 89 1,453 5.9 16
Criminal Justice 13 224 37 633 2.5 17
Dance 1 5 3 15 0.2 5
Economics 9 215 27 645 1.8 24
Education 2 39 6 117 0.4 20
Electronics Engineering Tech. 5 68 11 126 0.7 14
ESOL 1 13 6 78 0.4 13
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 10 161 26 403 1.7 16
English 36 555 96 1,526 6.4 15
French 5 49 15 147 1.0 10
German 3 22 9 66 0.6 7
Graphic Design 10 142 28 398 1.9 14
Health and Wellness 2 31 6 93 0.4 16
Health Education 7 109 17 253 1.1 16
History 15 353 45 1,059 3.0 24
Human Services 1 19 3 57 0.2 19
International Studies 2 34 6 102 0.4 17
Italian 3 48 9 144 0.6 16
Japanese 2 14 6 42 0.4 7
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 2 27 7 102 0.5 14
Marketing 12 268 36 804 2.4 22
Mathematics 88 1,518 276 5,106 18.4 17
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. 2 26 6 78 0.4 13
Media Studies 2 26 6 78 0.4 13
Music 12 160 27 425 1.8 13
Photography 7 81 21 243 1.4 12
Physics 7 113 23 386 1.5 16
Political Science 4 74 12 222 0.8 19
Psychology 25 606 75 1,818 5.0 24
Radiography 2 42 8 168 0.5 21
Sociology 14 303 42 909 2.8 22
Spanish 3 52 9 156 0.6 17
Telecommunications 2 27 6 81 0.4 14

TOTAL 413 7,254 1,221 21,982.5 81 18

15 credit hours taught =  1 FTE faculty
Day sections have an earliest meeting time before 5pm. Prior to 2019, the cutoff was 4pm.
Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - Fabruary 4, 2021

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - Day

      FTE    
Faculty



 Sections Students Credit Hours Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Class Size

Accounting 1 15 3 45 0.2 15
American Sign Language 1 24 3 72 0.2 24
Art 1 7 3 21 0.2 7
Biology 2 17 8 68 0.5 9
Business 8 124 24 372 1.6 16
Chemistry 5 93 12 261 0.8 19
Communications 4 46 12 138 0.8 12
Computer Info. Systems 13 176 40 547 2.7 14
Criminal Justice 2 19 6 57 0.4 10
Economics 2 27 6 81 0.4 14
Electronics Engineering Tech. 1 11 3 33 0.2 11
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 4 45 10 120 0.7 11
English 9 147 20 331 1.3 16
Fire Science Technology 1 5 3 15 0.2 5
Graphic Design 3 45 9 135 0.6 15
Health Education 1 15 3 45 0.2 15
History 1 13 3 39 0.2 13
Italian 1 8 3 24 0.2 8
Japanese 1 12 3 36 0.2 12
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 1 7 3 21 0.2 7
Marketing 1 25 3 75 0.2 25
Mathematics 26 282 77 876 5.1 11
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. 2 49 5 116 0.3 25
Media Studies 2 43 6 129 0.4 22
Music 5 73 13 211 0.9 15
Physics 2 41 7 139 0.5 21
Political Science 1 11 3 33 0.2 11
Portuguese 1 3 3 9 0.2 3
Psychology 8 127 24 381 1.6 16
Russian 2 8 6 24 0.4 4
Science 1 24 4 96 0.3 24
Sociology 1 18 3 54 0.2 18
Spanish 2 17 6 51 0.4 9
Telecommunications 2 26 6 78 0.4 13

TOTAL 118 1,603 342.5 4,732.5 23 14

15 credit hours taught =  1 FTE faculty
Evening sections have an earliest meeting time after 5pm. Prior to 2019, the cutoff was 4pm.
Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - Fabruary 4, 2021

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - Evening

      FTE 
Faculty



 Sections Students Credit Hours Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Class Size

Accounting 4 108 12 324 0.8 27
American Sign Language 5 98 15 294 1.0 20
Arabic 1 4 3 12 0.2 4
Art 17 271 49 805 3.3 16
Biology 53 1,074 212 4,296 14.1 20
Business 7 191 21 573 1.4 27
Chemistry 33 659 82 1,767 5.5 20
Chinese 1 5 3 15 0.2 5
Communications 9 159 27 477 1.8 18
Computer Info. Systems 39 606 114 1,750 7.6 16
Criminal Justice 10 205 30 615 2.0 21
Dance 8 29 16 59 1.1 4
Design 17 174 49 502 3.3 10
Drama 2 15 2 15 0.1 8
Early Childhood Education 7 150 19 436 1.3 21
Economics 4 111 12 333 0.8 28
Education 1 1 3 3 0.2 1
Electronics Engineering Tech. 3 32 11 116 0.7 11
ESOL 8 61 44 319 2.9 8
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 3 50 5 78 0.3 17
English 75 1,350 225 4,050 15.0 18
Fire Science Technology 2 5 6 15 0.4 3
Health and Wellness 16 194 24 260 1.6 12
Health Education 9 164 26 475 1.7 18
History 23 519 69 1,557 4.6 23
Hospitality Management 20 230 53 630 3.5 12
Human Services 1 31 3 93 0.2 31
Imaging Technology 1 2 3 6 0.2 2
International Studies 1 25 3 75 0.2 25
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 3 42 11 156 0.7 14
Latin 1 6 3 18 0.2 6
Marketing 2 55 6 165 0.4 28
Mathematics 10 220 34 763 2.3 22
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. 5 79 19 296 1.3 16
Media Studies 5 74 15 222 1.0 15
Music 43 314 70 602 4.7 7
Nursing 37 403 262 2,401 17.5 11
Paramedic 1 10 11 110 0.7 10
Philosophy 8 153 24 459 1.6 19
Photography 5 54 13 148 0.9 11
Physics 10 128 25 293 1.7 13
Political Science 1 22 3 66 0.2 22
Psychology 10 231 30 693 2.0 23
Public Health 1 11 3 33 0.2 11
Radiography 7 116 25 343 1.7 17
Respiratory Therapy 9 57 30 171 2.0 6
Science 2 50 8 200 0.5 25
Sociology 14 310 42 930 2.8 22
Spanish 12 233 36 699 2.4 19
Telecommunications 3 29 10 92 0.7 10

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - Distance Learning

      FTE 
Faculty



 Sections Students Credit Hours Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Class Size

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - Distance Learning

      FTE 
Faculty

TOTAL 569 9,120 1,821 28,810 121 16

15 credit hours taught =  1 FTE faculty
Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - Fabruary 4, 2021
Note: Distance Learning includes: Online, Hybrid, VC, & ITV Courses



 Sections Students Credit Hours Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Class Size

Portuguese 17 78 34 156 2.3 5
Psychology 1 19 3 57 0.2 19

TOTAL 18 97 37 213 2 5

15 credit hours taught =  1 FTE faculty
Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - Fabruary 4, 2021

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - Off-Campus

            FTE 
Faculty



 Sections Students Credit Hours Credit Hours Average
Subject Taught Enrolled Taught Produced Class Size

Art 1 4 1 4 0.1 4
Business 2 3 6 9 0.4 2
Music 6 73 6 73 0.4 12

TOTAL 9 80 13 86 1 9

15 credit hours taught =  1 FTE faculty
To Be Announced (TBA) are those that meet face-to-face, but do not have a specified time.
Source: IR - DWBI census extract - close of business Februrary 4, 2021.

Spring 2021
Section Enrollment - To Be Announced

            FTE 
Faculty



Spring 2021 - Enrollment by Program and Status

Program Program Code Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-Time* New Part-Time*

BIOLOGY OPT 2160 107 140 247 7 12
BIOTECHNOLOGY 3330 0 2 2 0 0
Paramedic Science 3340 2 11 13 2 6
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 2110 445 331 776 19 15
   Finance CA 0344 3 8 11 1 3
Foundations in Business 0345 2 1 3 1 1
Social Media Marketing and Communications 0346 0 1 1 0 0
   Small Business Management CA 0400 1 10 11 0 1
BUSINESS CAREER 3400 29 24 53 0 5
CAD TECH 5710 1 3 4 0 1
CHEMICAL TECH 3450 0 3 3 0 0
   Environmental Sci Opt 3451 0 1 1 0 1
CHEMISTRY OPT 2152 10 24 34 0 3
COMMUNICATIONS 1129 54 39 93 2 2
   CIS - Management Information Systems Opt 3501
   CIS - Technical Support Opt 3502
   Administrative Support Opt 3503 0 1 1 0 0
   Game Development Opt 3504 19 33 52 4 3
CDA Educational Endorsement 0331 0 4 4 0 0
   System and Application Software CA 0351
   WEB Development CA 0352 0 6 6 0 0
   Information Security CA 0354 2 8 10 1 1
   Administrative Support CA 0356
   Media Technology 0360 0 1 1 0 0
ASSEMBLY & TESTING 0627
COMPUTER SCIENCE 2500 89 80 169 4 1
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 2950 154 126 280 5 3
DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 3530 29 27 56 0 0
EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 5134 1 5 6 0 2
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 2940 39 25 64 1 3
Child and Family Studies 2941 48 48 96 0 4
ELECTRONICS ENGR TECH 3600 16 31 47 0 0
   Biomedical Equip Opt 3601 5 3 8 0 0
ENGINEERING SCIENCE 2180 52 61 113 3 6
EXERCISE SCIENCE 2960 57 65 122 3 2
PUBLIC HEALTH 2156 17 9 26 0 0
FINE ARTS: 4099
   Visual Arts Option 4140 25 25 50 0 1
   Design Option 4141 58 49 107 2 3
   Animatin Option 4142 20 19 39 0 1
   Dance Option 4170 6 2 8 0 0
FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 3460 4 10 14 0 0
GRAPHIC DESIGN 3560 34 36 70 1 1
HOSPITALITY MGMT 3420 15 16 31 0 0
   Restaurant & Culinary Mgmt Opt 3434 5 2 7 1 0
   Restaurant Mgmt & Event Planning CA 0421 1 1 2 0 0
CULINARY ARTS & SCIENCE 3425 10 9 19 2 0
   Culinary Arts CA 0420 0 4 4 0 0
HUMAN SERVICES OPT 1134 24 36 60 0 1
HUMANITIES/INT’L STUDIES 1160 10 14 24 0 0
   Lib Arts & Sci - Broadcasting Arts & Technology Option 1132 26 20 46 0 2
   Journalism Emphasis 1133 14 11 25 1 0
HUMANITIES/MUSIC OPT 1190 18 17 35 0 1
HUMANITIES/SOC SCI OPT 1130 336 287 623 15 18
   Agribusiness Opt 3321 5 11 16 1 1
   Landscape Mgt & Dgn Opt 3320 8 11 19 0 0
   Turf & Turfgrass Mgmt Opt 3324 1 6 7 0 0
   Landscape Design CA 0320 0 4 4 0 0
   Grounds Maintenance CA 0321
   Landscape Contractor CA 0322 0 2 2 0 1
   Garden Center CA 0323 0 4 4 0 0



Spring 2021 - Enrollment by Program and Status

Program Program Code Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-Time* New Part-Time*

MECHANICAL ENGR TECH 3700 73 65 138 5 3
   Mechanical CAD CA 0625 0 3 3 0 0
   Digital Technology 0629
   Basic Electronics 0631 0 1 1 0 0
   Engineering Technology CA 0633 0 2 2 0 0
MUSIC TECHNOLOGY: 2179
   Music Recording Option 2170 23 21 44 1 0
   Electronic Music Option 2171 13 13 26 0 1
MUSICAL THEATRE 2006 20 9 29 0 0
NURSING 3800 94 698 792 9 56
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 2155 5 16 21 0 1
PERSONAL TRAINER CA 0950 0 6 6 0 1
PHOTOGRAPHY TECH 3550 11 16 27 0 1
VIRTUAL REALITY 3551 1 0 1 0 0
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 2260
RADIOGRAPHY 3840 16 171 187 3 12
RESPIRATORY THERAPY 3850 21 35 56 0 2
SCIENCE/MATHEMATICS: 2159
   Mathematics Opt 2150 20 27 47 3 6
TECHNICAL STUDIES INFO TECH 3510 1 0 1 1 0
Information Technology 3525 65 65 130 1 1
   Networking Option 3651 0 1 1 0 0
   Routing CA 0622
NON-MATRICULATED 0000 28 185 213 3 60
   Challenger 0001 4 77 81 0 8
   Academy 0003 59 76 135 0 0
   12th Grade Initiative 0004
   Non-Matric w/prior Degree 0005 3 64 67 0 0
   Engineering Design and Advanced Manufacturing 0008 1 25 26 0 0
   Cybersecurity and Information Protection 0009 2 29 31 0 0
   Non Matric Rutgers Exchange Registration 0012
   ESOL 0961 2 6 8 2 2
   Non-Matriculated-Visiting Students 0010 22 132 154 6 41
Culinary Arts and Hospitality 0011 0 17 17 0 0
   30 Credit High School Completion Program 0030 1 2 3 0 0

TOTAL 2,287 3,489 5,776 110 300

AA 502 433 935 18 24
AFA 109 95 204 2 5
AS 1,079 986 2,065 46 57
AAS 464 1,288 1,752 30 92
Certificate 2 8 10 0 3
Certificate of Achievement 12 137 149 3 8
Non-Matriculated 119 542 661 11 111
Totals 2,287 3,489 5,776 110 300

Professional Studies/Applied Science 1,041 982 2,023 51 50
Health Professions/Natural Sciences 343 1,219 1,562 25 98
Liberal Arts 783 698 1,481 25 43
Non-Matriculated 120 590 710 9 109
Totals 2,287 3,489 5,776 110 300

Source: DW/BI Frozen Census After Start of Term Snapshot - Fabruary 4, 2021.
http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book/

Enrollment by Degree Type

Enrollment by School

*NOTE: New full-time & new part-time include first-time & new transfers.
Gray coloring indicates inactive program.

http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book/
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